2025-1821 Resolution authorizing the Mayor, the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget, and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into an 

Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Auto Theft Prevention Agency for 

the purpose of receiving grant funds in an amount not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED 

EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ($583,100) dollars to support 

the Auto Squad. 

2025-1821 Cover Letter 2025 Autosquad Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-1821

Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Safety and Wellness

Enactment No: 314

2025-1822 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf

[...]

Budget, and the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into an 

Agreement or Agreements with the United States Department of Housing and Urban 

Development for the purpose of receiving grant funds from FY24 Community Project 

Funding in the amount not to exceed ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED AND 

SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND AND TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-NINE 

($1,666,279.00) dollars to construct the Field House in Homewood Park, specifically 

to fund the construction of the field house, amphitheater, and community gathering 

space.

2025-1826 Cover Letter HUD Homewood - Letter_JP_Signed

Summary 2025-1826

Attachments:

[...]

Zubik for plaintiff counsel fees and costs pursuant to 

42 U.S.C. § 1988(b) and Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 54(d), in connection with a 

litigation matter in the United States District Court for the Western District of 

Pennsylvania filed at 2:20-cv-1809-WSH for an amount not to exceed ONE 

HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 

ZERO CENTS ($168,500.00) over two years. 

(Executive Session held 4/29/25)

2025-1781 Cover Letter Council Letter Zubik

Summary 2025-1781

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Charland, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,

[...]

Kail-Smith, Council Member Strassburger, Council Member Warwick, and 

Council Member Wilson

9 - 

No: 0   

Abstain: 0   

Enactment No: 285

2025-1782 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Tyisha Somerville in an 

amount not to exceed FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 

DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($5,625.00) over one year, in full and final 

settlement of a claim (2025-CLAIM-0009) for damage to her parked vehicle from a 

City Environmental Services (ES) vehicle on December 20, 2024.

(Executive Session held 4/29/25)

2025-1782 Cover Letter-Tyisha Somerville Claim Settlement

[...]

Kail-Smith, Council Member Strassburger, Council Member Warwick, and 

Council Member Wilson

9 - 

No: 0   

Abstain: 0   

Enactment No: 286

2025-1783 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of 239 42nd Street, LLC in 

an amount not to exceed THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE 

DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($3,231.00) over one year, in full and final 

settlement of a claim (2025-CLAIM-0049) for damage to their property at 417 N. 

Millvale Avenue from a City Police vehicle on June 24, 2024.

(Executive Session held 4/29/25)

2025-1783 Cover Letter-239 42nd Street, LLC Claim Settlement

[...]

2025-1777 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & 

Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement or 

agreements and amendments thereto with Forrester Research, Inc to provide 

Information Technology (IT) Research and Advisory Services. Total cost is 

not-to-exceed Four Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 

($495,700) over three years.

2025-1777 Cover Letter-Forrester legislation letter - signed

Summary 2025-1777

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Charland, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,

[...]

Abstain: 0   

Enactment No: 283

2025-1780 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant payable in favor of Southwestern 

Pennsylvania Commission for the first of two installments for the 2025 annual 

membership dues in an amount not to exceed FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, 

FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS and FIFTY CENTS ($48,400.50).

2025-1780 Cover Letter-SPC Letter 2025_PC signed

2025-1780 SOUTHWESTERN 2025 INV

Summary 2025-1780

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Charland, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,